GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 974
(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 19th December 2018)

PILOT TRAINING INSTITUTES

974. SHRI A. VIJAYAKUMAR

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) the number of pilot training institutes, both Government and private existing in

the country;
(b) the number of pilots coming out from Indian training institutes during the last

three years;

(c) if so, whether there are reports that many private institutions without adequate infrastructure are existing in the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
(Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) There are 32 DGCA approved Flying Training Organisations in the country.

(b) There are a total of 1240 pilot licences (PPL & CPL) issued by DGCA during the last three years.

(c) No such reports are available in this Ministry.

(d) Does not arise.
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